502293140 04/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Glover	01/24/2013
Al Hoag	01/24/2013
Dino Lanno	01/21/2013
William F. Howard	01/28/2013
Ronald Price	01/24/2013
An P. Scott	01/24/2013
Evan Taylor	01/24/2013
Richard Rudyk	03/12/2013
Richard Cooke	02/25/2013
Markus Schmidt	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belron Hungary Kft - Zug Branch
Street Address:	Gotthardstrasse 20
City:	CH-6304 Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13700451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172365453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172362100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Walsh

Address Line 1: One American Square, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

PATENT

REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0690

OF \$40.00 13/00451

502293140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P02423-US-00 (16169.0534)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maurine L. Knutsson
Total Attachments: 12 source=Assignment_13700451_Belron#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif e6.tif e7.tif e8.tif e9.tif e10.tif

PATENT REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS ("Assignment") is entered into by the following individuals (each, an "Inventor"):

3439 Peace Point Trail, Hoschton, GA 30548
Richard Glover, 1333 Michael Scott Drive, Rocky Mount, NC 27803, USA (a citizen of the United States);

Al Hoag, 3708 Gloucester Road, Rocky Mount, NC 27803, USA (a citizen of the United States);

Dino Lanno, 2689 Skelton Lane, Blacklick, OH 43004, USA (a citizen of the United States);

William F. Howard, 111 Horseshoe Road, Halifax, NC 27839, USA (a citizen of the United States);

Ronald Price, 404 Colon Drive, Rocky Mount, NC 27804, USA (a citizen of the United States);

Andrew P. Scott, 106 Frog Level Drive, Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870, USA (a citizen of the United States); Jefferson GA

Evan Taylor, 12147 Hwy 158, Conway, NC 27820, USA (a citizen of the United States);

Richard Rudyk, 211-28 William Carson Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2P 2H1, Canada (a citizen of Canada);

Richard Cooke, 45 Oadby Road, Wigston, Leicester, LE18 3RP, UK (a citizen of the United Kingdom); and

Markus Schmidt, 297 Kings Road, Kingston upon Thames, KT2 5JJ, UK (a citizen of Germany).

WHEREAS, each Inventor wishes to convey to Belron Hungary Kft - Zug Branch, a registered Swiss branch of a Hungarian company, ("Assignee") and Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest, right and title in, to and under: (i) the Inventions (defined below); and (ii) to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Inventor agrees as follows:

- Assignment of Patent Applications. Each Inventor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of the Inventor's right, title and interest in, to and under Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/GB2011/050993 and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein (collectively, the "Inventions"), including but not limited to (i) all patent applications directly or indirectly claiming priority to Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/GB2011/050993, including all national phase applications, nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, counterpart applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications, whether filed in the United States or other countries, unions, or regions; (ii) all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing from any of the foregoing applications or granted for any Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries, unions, or regions; and (iii) all rights to enforce any of the foregoing, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for any past or future infringements throughout the world.
- 2. Cooperation. Each Inventor shall execute and deliver or shall cause to be delivered all transfers, assignments, conveyances, powers of attorney, assurances, declarations, or any other documents, and take all such further action necessary to confirm, effectuate, or record the assignments granted herein, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request. Each Inventor, upon Assignee's request, shall: (i) provide promptly to Assignee or its designee all pertinent facts and documents related to the Inventions as may be accessible to or known by each Inventor and testify to the same in any litigation or similar proceeding related thereto; and (ii) promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, defend, issue, protect, and enforce the Inventions and any Letters Patent and similar legal protection related thereto in the United States or any foreign country.
- Appointment. Each Inventor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the true and lawful attorney or attorneys in fact, with full power of substitution, for it and in its name and stead or otherwise, to institute and prosecute from time to time, any proceedings at law, in equity, or otherwise, that Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may reasonably deem proper in order to assert or enforce any claim, right, or title of any kind in and to the Inventions, and to defend and compromise any and all actions, suits, or

Page 1 of 12

proceedings in respect of any of the foregoing, and generally to do any and all such acts and things in relation thereto as Assignee, or its successors or assigns, shall reasonably deem advisable. Each Inventor declares that the appointment hereby made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable by the Inventor.

4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America, without regard to any jurisdiction's choice of law provisions to the contrary. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Inventors and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile copies of any signature to this Assignment shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW

Page 2 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assig	nment has been duly executed by the below signed Inventor:
Signature: Richard Glover	Date: 1/24/13
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand and seal.
STATE OF GA	
STATE OF GA COUNTY OF Jacks on) ss:)
On this 24 day of I Richard Clover	anuary, 2013, there appeared before me, personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity,
	ent as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Gana M. Whur Signed	My Commission Expires:
Anna M. Osborne Printed	County of Residence: Cwin not

Page 3 of 12

Signature: Al Hoag	Date: 1/24/	¹ 2017	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.			
STATE OF Month CARolina)			
COUNTY OF Halifax) ss:			
On this <u>24</u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>2013</u> ,	there appeared	before	me
, personally known to me or wh	no proved to me hi	s/her iden	itity,
who stated that he/she executed this Assignment as his/her voluntary act and dee	d for the purposes s	ated there	ein.
Jon & Lynna My Commission Expires: 12			
Lou E. Sizemore County of Residence: Nort	hampton		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the below signed Inventor:

Note: Notarization is recommended but not required.

Page 4 of 12

I/3021843.1

Printed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assign	ment has been duly executed by the below signed Inventor:
Signature: Dino Lanno	Date: /-2/-/3
ę	P
ক	•• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and seal.
STATE OF <u>OHIO</u> COUNTY OF <u>FRANKLIN</u>) ss:
On this 21^{St} day of 3	anuay, 2013, there appeared before me, personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity,
	at as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Natalie EModrity Natalie Morbitzer	Natalie E. Morbitzer Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Wy Commission Expires 08-19-2013
Natalie Morbitzer Printed	County of Residence: Franklin

Page 5 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the below signed Inventor:
Signature: William F. Howard Date: JAN 28, 2013
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATE OF <u>North Carolina</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Halifax</u>)
On this <u>JS</u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>Jol3</u> , there appeared before me <u>WILLIAM F. HOWARD</u> , personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity,
who stated that he/she executed this Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Signed My Commission Expires: 12/22/2013
Lou E. Sizemone County of Residence: NorthAmpton Printed
rimed
Note: Notarization is recommended but not required.

Page 6 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed	by the below	w signed Inventor:
Signature: ** Ronald Guico Ronald Price	Date:_	1/24/2013
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.		
STATE OF Month Canolina) ss:		
On this 24 day of January, 20 RONAL Price, personally known to me of	there or who prove	appeared before me
who stated that he/she executed this Assignment as his/her voluntary act and		
Signed My Commission Expires:	1277.	· 1 013
Printed County of Residence: No	outh Amp	tono

Page 7 of 12

in withdown withdor, the Assign	ment has been duly executed by the below signed inventor.
Signature: Andrew P. Scott	Date: Jan. 24, 2013
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and seal.
STATE OF 6A	
STATE OF GACKSON)) ss:
On this <u>24</u> day of <u>Ja</u>	muary, 2013, there appeared before me personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity,
	t as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Jana M. Ostoma Signed	My Commission Expires:
Anna M. Osborne Printed	County of Residence: <u>Gwinnett</u>

Page 8 of 12

Signature: Evan Taylor	Date: 1/24/13
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and seal.
STATE OF MONTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Halifax) ss:
On this <u>24</u> day of <u>JAA</u> EVAN TAYLOR	personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity.
	as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Signed S	My Commission Expires: 1レーカン・2013
Lou E. Sizemore	County of Residence: NorthAmpton

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the below signed Inventor:

Note: Notarization is recommended but not required.

Page 9 of 12

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, this Assignment has been d	duly executed by the below signed Inventor:
Signature:Richard Rudyk	Culaukeuff	Date: MARCH 12, 2013
IN WITNESS WHER PROJNICE STATE OF OUTARIO C COUNTY OF GREY	EOF, I have hereunto set my han	d and seal.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	day of March, personally known	, 2013, there appeared before me own to me or who proved to me his/her identity,
who stated that he/she execute		untary act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Signed		on Expires: No Expiry
GAVIN M. GRANT Printed	County of Res	sidence: <u>Grey Cowry</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the below signed Inventor:
Signature: Date: 25/02/2013 Richard Cooke
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
STATE OF Surlet
STATE OF SURLEY) ss: COUNTY OF KNEWAND UK)
On this 25 day of FEBRUARY, 2013, there appeared before me
Richard Cole , personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity,
who stated that he/she executed this Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Matter Chromather My Commission Expires:
MATTED CALL ZAMPETTI County of Residence: SUREY ENGLAND. Printed

	Date: 18/12/17
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereustate of) ss:
	personally known to me or who proved to me his/her identity, as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Signed	My Commission Expires:

Page 12 of 12

1/3021843.1

RECORDED: 04/01/2013